## University of Mumbai

No. SW/02/of 2025

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director University of Mumbai



**Department of Students' Development** 

Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, PIN.-400 020

Tel. No.: 8369753642

## **CIRCULAR**

To, The Principals of Affiliated Colleges / Directors / Heads of Recognized Institutes / Heads / Directors of University Departments of the University of Mumbai

## Subject: Circular for Award of 10 Grace Marks under Ordinance 0.229 for 19<sup>th</sup> Aavishkar: Inter-Collegiate/Institute/Department Research Convention 2024-25

Sir/Madam,

The list/letter of the colleges/institutes/departments whose students are eligible for Award of 10 Grace Marks under Ordinance 0.229 of University of Mumbai for achieving remarkable success at  $19^{\text{th}}$  Aavishkar: Inter-Collegiate/Institute/Department Research Convention 2024-25 /  $17^{\text{th}}$  Aavishkar: Maharashtra State Inter-University Research Convention / Anveshan: West Zone Inter-University Student Research Convention / Anveshan: International Inter-University Student Research Convention has been displayed on the website, **www.unimumbaidsd.com** 

You are requested to direct the Teacher Co-ordinator of Aavishkar of your college/institute/department to download the letter available on the above mentioned website, to write Examination Seat Nos. on same letter, endorse it with your sign and seal and submit to either Chairperson, Examination Cell of your college/institute/department or Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluations, University of Mumbai.

Submit the letter of Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluations at Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai within seven days from the date of declaration of Examination Seat Nos. of students.

The responsibility of submission of letters to the Chairperson, Examination Cell and/or Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluations lies with the Teacher Co-ordinator of Aavishkar of your college/institute/department. The Department of Students' Development will not be responsible for submission of letters for award of 10 grace marks.

In case of any correction in the letter please contact on 8369753642 or on email: dsd@mu.ac.in

Mumbai April 4, 2025 Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director, DSD